



Celebrate Kansas women who shine bright

INTERNATIONAL WOMEN'S DAY

March 8,

11 A.M. **Hyatt Regency Wichita** 400 W Waterman Wichita, KS 67202

Sponsorship & Giving Opportunities

The Shine Awards is a celebration of inspirational Kansas women and will help raise funds to support Storytime Village's mission of inspiring a lifelong love of literacy for underserved children.

Radiate

\$10,000

8 Shine Awards Reservations * VIP early entrance

- * Presenting Sponsor designation across website, PR & social media
 - * Private photoshoot at luncheon
 - * Recognition by CEO during program
 - * Logo featured in program, event website, social media, on-screen during luncheon and post-event media

Shimmer

\$1,500

8 Shine Awards Reservations * Name listing in program

- * Sponsorship feature on social media
- * Logo shown on-screen during luncheon

Sparkle

\$5,000

8 Shine Awards Reservations * VIP early entrance

- * Recognition by CEO during program
- * Logo featured in program, event website, social media, on-screen during luncheon and post-event media

Twinkle

\$1.000

8 Shine Awards Reservations *Name Listing in program

\$2,500

8 Shine Awards Reservations * VIP early entrance * Logo featured in program. event website, social media, on-screen during luncheon and post-event media

Individual Ticket

\$100

For a single ticket

Thank You for Your Contribution

Select a sponsorship level

O \$10,000 Radiate Sponsor O \$5,000 Sparkle Sponsor O \$2,500 Glow Sponsor O \$1,500 Shimmer Sponsor O \$1,000 Twinkle Sponsor O \$100 Individual Ticket

O I am/we are unable to attend, but would like to make a contribution at the following level:

___ RADIATE ___ SPARKLE ___ GLOW ___ SHIMMER ___ TWINKLE

Other Amount \$_ Please confirm meal preference: Chicken or Vegetarian (circle choice)

> O Enclosed check payable to Storytime Village _____ accompanies this form

O American Express O Mastercard O VISA Cardholder Name _____ Card Number ___ _____ Expiration Date ____ Security Code __ Your signature authorizes your credit card to be charged for the total payment due. Payment must be received to confirm sponsorship. O Send me an invoice Name _____ _____Telephone _ Company _ Email ___

> Send completed form and payment to: Attn: Shine Awards Sponsorship Storytime Village P.O. Box 21104 Wichita, KS 67208